# 507240155 04/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7287074

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
GERR KLAERNER			05/23/2016
ERIC CONNOR			06/01/2016
RANDI K. GBUR			05/23/2016
MATTHEW J. KADE			05/23/2016
PAUL H. KIERSTEAD			05/23/2016
JERRY M. BUYSSE			05/23/2016
MICHAEL J. COPE			05/31/2016
KALPESH N. BIYANI			05/23/2016
SON H. NGUYEN			05/23/2016
SCOTT M. TABAKMAN			05/23/2016
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	CALIFC 94080	I SAN FRANCISCO DRNIA	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17724105	
•	e sent to provided	(314)259-2020 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 314-259-2000 susan.murphy@bclplaw.com BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER 211 NORTH BROADWAY SUITE 3600</b>	ent via US Mail.
Address Line 4:		ST. LOUIS, UNITED STATES 63102-2	

1080298.47-USC1

507240155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL COTTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Cotton/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022	
Total Attachments: 23		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page1.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page2.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page3.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page4.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page5.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page6.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page7.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page8.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page9.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page10.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page11.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page12.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page13.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page14.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page15.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page16.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec	uted#page17.tif	
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page19.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page20.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_exec		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page22.tif		
source=Confirmatory_Assignment_executed#page23.tif		

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Gerrit KLAERNER, Eric F. CONNOR, Randi K. GBUR, Matthew J. KADE, Paul H. KIERSTEAD, Jerry M. BUYSSE, Michael J. COPE, Kalpesh N. BIYANI, Son H. NGUYEN, and Scott M. TABAKMAN (each such individual hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented an improvement in PROTON-BINDING POLYMERS FOR ORAL ADMINISTRATION described in the U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/090,287 and in PCT international patent application assigned Serial No. PCT/US15/65041, filed December 10, 2015, and I/we authorized the filing of the patent applications (hereinafter, the "Patent Applications") for the invention claimed therein;

**AND, WHEREAS,** Tricida, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 7000 Shoreline Court, Suite 201, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired certain rights thereunder and is desirous of obtaining confirmation of such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, I/We, Gerrit KLAERNER, Eric F. CONNOR, Randi K. GBUR, Matthew J. KADE, Paul H. KIERSTEAD, Jerry M. BUYSSE, Michael J. COPE, Kalpesh N. BIYANI, Son H. NGUYEN, and Scott M. TABAKMAN hereby confirm having created the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent Applications (hereinafter "the Invention") during the course and scope of my/our employment with the Assignee and, insofar as is necessary in law, we each hereby confirm having assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention (together with any rights to claim priority from such Patent Applications) to the Assignee prior to the filing date of each of the respective Patent Applications pursuant to the terms of our respective employment agreements

Page 1 of 13

with ASSIGNEE, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) claiming priority, in whole or in part therefrom, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid Patent Applications or on said Invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the patent granting authority in any other jurisdiction to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon said Patent Applications or any of them, or upon said Invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I/WE hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I/WE hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

Page 2 of 13

IN WITNESS WHEREO	IF, I have hereunto set my hand.
5123116	
Date	Gerrit KLAERNER
. ŭ.	
Ň	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Gernit KL/	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, AERNER to me known to be the person described in and nfirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he and deed.
IN TERTHANNY MILEO	EOE ) have been used and and she date and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

......

SEE ATTACHED

Page 3 of 13

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of San Mater	
on 11/1 23 2010	before me, <u>Rick Sourannavina</u> , NHARY Public
Date	, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	<u>Gerrit Klaarnar</u>
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/ie/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature @ Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL .

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	1
Title or Type of Document: Confirmatory Acres	<u>(n)/////</u> Document Date: M(/ 2), 24/ h
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than I	Vamed Above:///
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	.8
Signer's Name: Gerrif Klaerner	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):
Partner —      Limited      General	□ Partner □ Limited □ General
☑ Individual   □ Attorney in Fact	Individual     Attorney in Fact
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
Other: Signer is Representing:	Other:

June 2016

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_)
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Eric F. CONNOR to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED

Page 4 of 13

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	<b>)</b> .			
County of San Mater	)			
on June 1, 2016	before me, <u><i>Rick</i></u>	SOUVANNAVORA.	Notary Public	, ,
Date		Here Insert Name and	Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	Eric F.	Connor		
		Name(s) of Signer(s)		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature (of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Title or Type of Document: Confirmulary As.	denmont non ran I toil	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	n Named Above: <u>MA</u>	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Grit F Connor	Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):	
Partner -      Umited      General	Partner - Limited General	
Mindividual C Attomsy in Fact	□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee     Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:///	Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

23 May 2016 Date	Randi K. GBUR
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Randi K. G	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, BUR to me known to be the person described in and firmatory assignment and acknowledged that he ind deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHERE year last above written.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
ž v	SEE ATTACHED

Page 5 of 13

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of Sin Marte O	)
On 11/14 23, 20/6	before me. <u>Rick Sadvanayona, Nolary Publi</u> c
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	<u> </u>
	Name(\$) of Signer(\$)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aré subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

RICK SOUVANNAVONG Commission # 1991867 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2016

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

#### **OPTIONAL** ~

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	s	
Title or Type of Document: Carried Society Association of Attached Document:	Compart Document Date: May 23 2010	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than 1	Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Kandi K. Ghuy	Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):	
Partner - Limited General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	
Attorney in Fact	Individual     Attorney in Fact	
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Trustee     Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	□ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

2016 Date

Matthew J. KADE

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Matthew J. KADE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED

Page 6 of 13

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Calif	omia	)			
County of	<u>San Maleo</u>	)			
On <u>11/4/ 2</u>	23, 2016	before me, <u>LIU</u>	SOUVANALJOAL	Nohan	Mable C.
•	Date		Horn longer blama dead	Title of the O	fficer
personally ap	peared	<u>intetthous</u>	T. Kade		
			Namelst of Signer/st		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ( Signatule of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

#### OPTIONAL ~

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Docyment /	· L · ·
Title or Type of Document: (11/1/1/1/1/1//	7481 647 Document Date: May 23, 2014
Number of Pages:/ Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	· · · · ·
Signer's Name: Mall Jew J. Kade	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):
Partner –      Limited      General	□ Partner □ Limited □ General
Olfidividual □ Attorney in Fact	Individual     Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
D Other	Other:
Signer Is Representing://	Signer Is Representing:

\_ 23 May 2016 Date

ULL

Paul H. KIERSTEAD

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE-OF COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul H, KIERSTEAD to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Ca		)			
County of	<u>Sam Marken</u>	}			
On	23. 2016	before me, <u><i>Rick</i></u>	Souvanavora	Malais	Poblić .
	Date		Here Insert Name and T		fficer
personally	appeared	AuA	<u>Kierstead</u>		
			Vamə(ś) of Signer(ţ)		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

#### OPTIONAL .

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Configuration of Attached Document:	anment Date: Wky 23, 24/
Number of Pages:/ Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above: <u>////</u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>Paul II Kierstead</u>	
Signer's Name: <u>Mar/ // Kierstend</u>	Signer's Name:///
□ Corporate Officer Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):
Partner –      Limited      General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
G4hdividual	□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Concerto Depresentination
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

<u>23 May 2016</u> Date

Jerry M. BUYSSF

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ COUNTROF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jerry M. BUYSSE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)				
County of San Males	)				
On 1/44 23. 2010	before me, <u><i>K</i>/Čk</u>	Sourcemp	Nohan	Public	
Date	ar.	Here Insert Name and	Title of the (	Officer	
personally appeared	<u> </u>	Bujsse			
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Vame(s) of Signer(s)			

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ios), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Şignature\$6t Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: And any Arr.	an ment Date: May 21, 21/4
Number of Pages: _/ Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Jerry M. Dr i II e	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):
Partner - Limited General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
Individual     □ Attorney in Fact	Individual     Attorney in Fact
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

Michael J. COPE 31 Mar 2016 Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael J. COPE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thave hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. **Notary Public** My Commission Expires: SEE ATTACHED

Page 9 of 13

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)	
County of <u>San Marters</u>	)	
on May 31, 2016	before me, Rich Sauvannaving, Notary Public	9
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	Michael J. Cope	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ark subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thky executed the same in his/her/thkir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

RICK SOUVANNAVONG Commission # 1991867 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2016

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature/of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

• OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent realtachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:A	W/SAMEN Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than I	Named Above:///
Capacity(ies) Claimed, by Signer(s)	N N
Signer's Name: Michael J. Copt	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer - Title(s):
□ Partner □ Limited □ General	Partner -      Limited      General
Mindividual Attorney in Fact	□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

23/2016

Kalposh N. BIYANI

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kalpesh N. BIYANI to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHER

Page 10 of 13

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of Say Marto 6	)
On May 23, 2016	before me. Rick Souranaavons Nelary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	<u>Kalpesh N. Diyani</u>
	Name(\$) of Signer(\$)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ars' subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spé/they executed the same in his/h¢//th¢/ir authorized capacity(i¢s), and that by his/h¢r/thèir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature, Signaturs of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

#### OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	s • 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Title or Type of Document: (DACIANIA) OF /	Iscianmand Document Date: 114/23, 2016
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th	nan Named Above://
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: <u>Kaldor'h M. Øivanj</u>	Signer's Name: <i>N///</i>
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):
Partner - Limited General	Partner - Limited General
Gefindividual     □ Attorney in Fact	Individual     Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	Trustee     Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

23 MAY 2016

Date

an Whomp

Son H. NGUYEN

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Son H. NGUYEN to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED

Page 11 of 13

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California			)				
County of San Marino	******		) }				
on 23, 2016	before me,		<u>Riel S</u>	du v a p p A	CORS,	R/a/ary	Mash/it.
Date			Here It	nsert Name a	and Title (	of the Office	•
personally appeared	Sam	Martine	Maria	<u>en</u>			
	•		Ňame(s	) of Signer(s	}		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tipey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

100 BDA	RICK SOUVANNAVONG	
	Commission # 1991867	
( a	Notary Public - California	enn N
No.	San Mateo County	2
	My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 20	168

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

• OPTIONAL ---

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of A	ttached Document		
Title or Type of	Document: <u>Car<i>fir matory</i> A</u>	7/4/1 Mexile Docu	ment Date:
Number of Page	s: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:	MA
Capacity(ies) Cla	aimed by, Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: _	Son H. Marjien	Signer's Name:	<u>N//]</u>
Corporate Offic	er – Title(s):	Corporate Of	ficer - Title(s):
🗆 Partner 🗆 L	imited		Limited General
2 Individual	Attomey in Fact	Individual	
Trustee	Guardian or Conservator	Trustee	
Other:	NA	O Other:	
Signer Is Represe	nting:	Signer Is Repre	senting:
4 <u>-11</u>			

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

mar roll Date

Scott M. TABAKMAN

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STAT ₹-OF COUNTY O

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Scott M. TABAKMAN to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	Maleo	)	1	
On May 23, 2	01 6 before me,	Ruck	SOUVANNEVORG,	Nolary Public
Date		E	lere Insert Name and Tit	
personally appeared	Seitt M	Taba	<u>kman</u>	
· · · · ·			ame(ø) of Signer(ø)	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aré subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL. Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document	COMMA Document Date: May 23, 2016
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than t	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>Scith M. Taba kman</u>	
Signer's Name: <u>Sciff M. Taka kiman</u>	Signer's Name:////
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer - Title(s):
Partner - Limited General	□ Partner □ Limited □ General
Mindividual Attorney in Fact	□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact
Trustee     Guardian or Conservator	Trustee     Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

<u>01 June 2016</u>

Date

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of TRICIDA/INC.

Name: Lo Edord Title: Sealon

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_)
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_}

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing confirmatory assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

\_\_\_\_\_

Page 13 of 13

PATENT REEL: 059726 FRAME: 0679

**RECORDED: 04/19/2022**